NOTE TO BIDDER: Use preferably BLACK ink for completing this BID form.

### PROPOSAL FORM

To:

The City of Key West

Address:

1300 White Street, Key West, Florida 33040

Project Title:

WWTP WELL REPAIR & MECHANICAL INTEGRITY

**TESTING - ITB #19-007** 

Bidder's contact person for additional information on this BID:

Company Name: A.C. Schultes Of Florida, Inc.

Contact Name & Telephone #: Gregory Schultes / 813-741-3010

Email Address: greg.acsfl@verizon

### BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein, that this Bid is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Bid on this Contract.

The Bidder further declares that he has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the construction of the project, that he has personally inspected the site, that he has satisfied himself as to the quantities involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work involved. including the fact that the description of the quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate the general nature of the work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Bid is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, which Documents are hereby made a part of this Bid.

### **CONTRACT EXECUTION**

The Bidder agrees that if this Bid is accepted, he will, within 10 days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after Notice of Award, sign the Contract in the form annexed hereto, and will at that time, deliver to the Owner evidence of holding required licenses and certificates, and will, to the extent of his Bid, furnish all machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and do the work and furnish all the materials necessary to complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents.

### CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

Bidder agrees to furnish the Owner, before commencing the work under this Contract, the certificates of insurance as specified in these Documents.

### START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME

The Bidder further agrees to begin work within 10 calendar days after the date of the Notice to proceed and to complete the project, in all respects within 110 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed.

### LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract and shall fail to complete the work within the time limit or extended time limit agreed upon, as more particularly set forth in the Contract Documents, liquidated damages shall be paid to the Owner at the rate of \$3,000.00 per day for all work awarded until the work has been satisfactorily completed as provided by the Contract Documents.

ADDENDA

The Bidder hereby acknowledges that he has received Addenda No's,	
(Bidder shall insert No. of each Addendum received) and agrees that all addenda issued are hereby made part of the Contract Documents, and the Bidder further agrees that his Bid(s) includes all impacts resulting from said addenda.	

### SALES AND USE TAXES

The Bidder agrees that all federal, state, and local sales and use taxes are included in the stated bid prices for the work.

### **LUMP SUM**

The Bidder further proposes to accept as full payment for the work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents and based on the following lump sum amounts. The Bidder agrees that the lump sum represent a true measure of the labor and materials required to perform the work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type and unit of work called for in these Contract Documents.

### WWTP WELL REPAIR & MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TESTING BASE BID:

LUMP SUM WELL REPAIR \$ _Eight the	In Words		
	Dollars &	Zero	Cents

six hundred	Dollars &_	Zero	Cen	<u>its</u>
Payment for materials & equipment au Schedule of Values will be provided at			nange Order but not listed	in the
List items to be performed by CONT items. (Use additional sheets if necessary)		forces and the e	stimated total cost of the	se
IW1 Repairs		\$8,000.00		
IW1 & IW2 pressure and packet	er tests	\$25,600.00		
·				
<u>SUBCONTRACTORS</u>				
The Bidder further proposes that the				arded
subcontracts for the following portion	ons of the work if the	ne Bidder is awa	rded the Contract:	
MV Geophysical Steve Miller				
Name				
11000 Metro Pky #12	FT Myers	, FL	, 33966	
Street	City	State	Zip	
Name				
Street	City	State	Zip	



A. C. Schultes of Florida, Inc. 11865 US Highway 41 South Gibsonton, FL 33534

> 24 Hour Service (813) 741-3010 Fax (813) 741-3170

### **Schedule of Values**

IW1 repairs	\$8,000.00
IW1 & IW2 Geophysical Logs and Video	\$18,000.00
IW1 & IW2 Packer pressure test	\$25,600.00
Total Cost	\$51,600.00

Name				
Street	, City	, State	, Zi	p
Vame				
	,	4	•	
Street	City	State	Zij	)
SURETY				
Simkiss & Block				whose addres
P.O. Box 17	87 , Paoli		PA	, 19301
treet	City		State	Zip
BIDDER				
The name of the Bidder submitting	this Bid is			
a.C. Schultes Of Florida, Inc.				doing busines
1865 US HWY 41 South	, Gibsonton	,,	FL	33534
treet	City		State	Zip
which is the address to which all conce sent.	mmunications concerr	ned with this	Bid and w	ith the Contract s
The names of the principal officers ll persons interested in this Bid as			Bid, or of t	he partnership, o
Najib Halwani / President	Jeffrey D	eMatte / Secre	tary	
Gregory Schultes/Vice President				

If Sole Proprietor or Partnership		
IN WITNESS hereto the undersigned has set his (its) hand this	day of	2018.
Signature of Bidder		
Title		
If Corporation		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned corporation has caused its seal affixed by its duly authorized officers this day of (SEAL)  AC SCHOLLES OF Florida, Inc.  Name of Corporation	Delenbe	2018.
By Nall Project Attest	Jent Ott	Lwani
Sworn and subscribed before this day of day of	10er, 20 16	<u>8</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida, at Large	** MY (	NAÝLA PINEDO COMMIS NEN # GG077259 PIRES February 27, 2021
My Commission Expires: <u>02</u> (2+12)  ***********************************		

### EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER

The Bidder states that he is an experienced CONTRACTOR and has completed similar projects within the last 5 years.

(List similar projects, with types, names of OWNERs, construction costs, ENGINEERs, and references with phone numbers. Use additional sheets if necessary.

-City of Port St. Lucie / Mechanical Integrity Testing Glades IW-1 - Rich Schoenborn / Project Manager (772)-873-6485 -
Contract \$14,575.00 - David McNabb / Engineer
-Key Largo Waste Water Treatment District / KLWTD Deep Injection Well Mechanical Integrity Testing - David McNabb / Engineer
Laura Weinstock (305)451-4019 ext: 307 - Contract \$38,100.00
-City of Clermont / Sunburst WTP Lower Floridan Aquifer Exploratory test/production wells - Duane Land (352) 516-8098
Miguel Garcia, P.G. / Engineer (407)-480-3916 -Contract \$2,098,060.00
-Hillsborough County / SOUTH HILLSBOROUGH AREA RECHARGE - James Duncan Hillsborough Co. (813) 612-7766 Ext 433
Michael L. Weatherby / Engineer - 813-204-3306 - Contract \$1,512,077.66

### FLORIDA BID BOND

BOND NO. Bid Bond 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.
11865 US Hwy 41 South, Gibsonton, FL 33534
hereinafter called the PRINCIPAL, and Western Surety Company
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of SD
having its principal place of business at 151151 N. Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60606
in the State of L.
and authorized to do business in the State of Florida, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto
City of Key West
nereinafter called the OBLIGEE, in the sum of Five Percent (5%) of Total Bid Amount
DOLLARS (\$) for the payment for which we bind ourselve
our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
present.
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:
WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL is herewith submitting his or its Bid for
TB # 19-007 / WWTP WELL REPAIR & MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TESTING said

Bid, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL contemplates submitting or has submitted a bid to the OBLIGEE for the furnishing of all labor, materials (except those to be specifically furnished by the CITY), equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the Bid and the Contract Documents, entitled:

### ITB 19-007 / WWTP WELL REPAIR & MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TESTING

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of five (5) percent of the base bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the CITY for the performance of said Contract, within 10 working days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the PRINCIPAL within 10 consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the OBLIGEE and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to 100 percent of the base bid, satisfactory to the CITY, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the OBLIGEE and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the OBLIGEE in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said PRINCIPAL.

Signed and sealed this 20th	day of December		_ ,2018.
			We We
PRINCIPAL A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.			1 3. He a
By Ordel	> 	STATE OF	FL 3 1
Nasis Halwan	`\	COUNTY OF	Migni Drze) : SS
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY			
SURETY  By Daniel P. Dunigan, Attorney in Fact			

16

### Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

William F Simkiss, Richard J Decker, Daniel P Dunigan, Joseph W Kolok Jr, Brian C Block, James L Hahn, Individually

of Paoli, PA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 12th day of February, 2018.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY



State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

On this 12th day of February, 2018, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021



J. Mohr, Notary Public

### **CERTIFICATE**

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed day of December my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this \_



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Form F4280-7-2012

### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All-bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall-be-executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

### ANTI - KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Miani Dale)
I, the undersigned hereby duly sworn, depose and say that no portion of the sum herein bid will be paid to any employees of the City of Key West as a commission, kickback, reward or gift, directly or indirectly by me or any member of my firm or by an officer of the corporation.
By: Nais Halwani
Sworn and subscribed before me this 19th day of December, 2018, 2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Floring at Large
My Commission Expires: 02/27/21  My Commission Expires: 02/27/21  MY COMMISSION # GG077259  EXPIRES February 27, 2021

### **NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF FLORIDA )	
: SS	
COUNTY OF MONROE )	
I, the undersigned hereby declares that the only persons named herein, that this Proposal is, in all respects, fa collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the collusion with any person submitting another Proposal	ir and without fraud, that it is made without Proposal is made without any connection or
	h
	By:
	Nasib Halldani
Sworn and subscribed before me this	
day of <u>December</u> , 2018.	
	NAYLA PINEDO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large	MY COMMISSION # GG077259 EXPIRES February 27, 2021
My Commission Expires: 02 (27)21	EAPIRES February 21, 2021

### SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(A) FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

### THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid or Bid for City of Key West
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by AC Schultes of Florida, Inc.
	(Name of entity submitting sworn statement)
	whose business address is
	11865 US Hwy 41 South Gibsonton FL 33534.
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is
	14-1871186
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual
	signing this sworn statement
3.	My name is Najib Halwani
	(Please print name of individual signing)
	and my relationship to the entity named above is President
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), <u>Florida Statutes</u> , means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, material misrepresentation.

trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

5. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury

- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means
  - a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
  - b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(8), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors,
executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in
management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and
convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate
which additional statement applies.)

\_\_\_\_\_There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

\_\_\_\_\_The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of

Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

NAYLA PINEDO

MY COMMIS 3/ N # GG077259

EXPIRES February 27, 2021

### **INDEMNIFICATION**

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the CONTRACTOR expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Key West, their officers, directors, agents, and employees (herein called the "indemnitees") from liabilities, damages, losses and costs, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, such legal expenses to include costs incurred in establishing the indemnification and other rights agreed to in this Paragraph, to persons or property, to the extent caused by the negligence, recklessness, or intentional wrongful misconduct of the CONTRACTOR, its Subcontractors or persons employed or utilized by them in the performance of the Contract. Claims by indemnitees for indemnification shall be limited to the amount of CONTRACTOR's insurance or \$1 million per occurrence, whichever is greater. The parties acknowledge that the amount of the indemnity required hereunder bears a reasonable commercial relationship to the Contract and it is part of the project specifications or the bid documents, if any.

The indemnification obligations under the Contract shall not be restricted in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable by or for the CONTRACTOR under workers' compensation acts, disability benefits acts, or other employee benefits acts, and shall extend to and include any actions brought by or in the name of any employee of the CONTRACTOR or of any third party to whom CONTRACTOR may subcontract a part or all of the Work. This indemnification shall continue beyond the date of completion of the work.

CONTRACTOR	R: AC Schultes of Florida, Inc.	SEAL:
	11865 US HWY 41 South, Gibsonton FL	33534
	Address	
	n. Al	
	Signature	
	Najib Halwani	
	Print Name	
	President	
	Title	
DATE:	12/19/18	

### LOCAL VENDOR CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO CKW ORDINANCE 09-22 SECTION 2-798

The undersigned, as a duly authorized representative of the vendor listed herein, certifies to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, that the vendor meets the definition of a "Local Business." For purposes of this section, "local business" shall mean a business which:

- a. Principle address as registered with the FL Department of State located within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city, listed with the chief licensing official as having a business tax receipt with its principle address within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city for at least one year immediately prior to the issuance of the solicitation.
- b. Maintains a workforce of at least 50 percent of its employees from the city or within 30 miles of its boundaries.
- c. Having paid all current license taxes and any other fees due the city at least 24 hours prior to the publication of the call for bids or request for Bids.
  - Not a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798
  - Qualifies as a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798

If you qualify, please complete the following in support of the self-certification & submit copies of your County and City business licenses. Failure to provide the information requested will result in denial of certification as a local business.

Business Name	Phone:	
Current Local Address: (P.O Box numbers may not be used to establish status)	Fax:	
Length of time at this address:		
	Date:	
Signature of Authorized Representative		
STATE OF	COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _	day of, 20	018
By, of	f	
By	(Name of corporation acknowledging)	
or has produced identification(Type of identification)	as identificati	on
	Signature of Notary	
Return Completed form with Supporting documents to: City of Key West Purchasing	Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notar	у
	Title or Rank	

### EQUAL BENEFITS FOR DOMESTIC PARTNERS AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF	SS	
COUNTY OF Wiaun Date)	55	
I, the undersigned hereby duly sworn, d provides benefits to domestic partners of employees' spouses per City of Key Wo	of its employees on	the same basis as it provides benefits
		By:
Sworn and subscribed before me this		
19th Day of Docember	, 2018.	
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Floring	at Large	NAYLA PINEDO  MY COMMIS SIC N # GG077259  EXPIRES February 27, 2021
My Commission Expires: 02(2+)	21	

### **CONE OF SILENCE AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Mani Dake)
I the undersigned hereby duly sworn depose and say that all owner(s), partners, officers, directors,
employees and agents representing the firm of A.C. Schultes Of Florida, Inc. have read and
understand the limitations and procedures regarding communications concerning City of Key Wes
issued competitive solicitations pursuant to City of Key West Ordinance Section 2-773 Cone or
Silence.  12/19/18 Nasib Halwani
Sworn and subscribed before me this
Day of December, 2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Floring at Large
My Commission Expires: 02(27)
My Commission Hypires: [1] [ ]



### THE CITY OF KEY WEST

1300 White St. Key West FL 33040 Phone: (305) 809-3700

Invitation to Bid # 19-007 WWTP WELL REPAIR AND MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TESTING Project No. SE35041701

ADDENDUM #1

December 11, 2018

This addendum includes answers to questions regarding drawing details and bridge limits:

Q: Can you please verify the information provided in the bid with regards to weight limits for Fleming Bridge?

A:Photo attached below of the weight limits.

Q: Regarding the concrete work on the repair of IW-1, in the concrete notes number 9 states that all accessories are to be "galvanized". Please clarify if this is to include bars and fabric mentioned in notes 5 & 6 such as the #5 Vert. and #4 Ties @ 12" described in the drawing Detail B.

A: Note 9 pertains only to accessories such as spacers, chairs, etc. It does not pertain to the #5 vert and #4 ties.

Q: If more readily available, could a 36" Tube be used to form the encasement around the casing?

A: Yes.

Q: Could the MIT be performed on IW-2 prior to the repair work being started on IW-1? A: Yes.

All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Addendum No. 1 by acknowledging addendum in their proposal or by submitting the addendum with the bid package. Bids submitted without acknowledgement or without this addendum may be considered non-responsive.

Signature

A.C. Schultes Of Florida, Inc.

Name of Business or Corporation

WWTP Well Repair and Mechanical Integrity Testing ADDENDUM NO. 1

INVITATION TO BID # 19-007

Page 1 of 2



### THE CITY OF KEY WEST

1300 White St. Key West FL 33040 Phone: (305) 809-3700



### 2018 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# P03000015991

Entity Name: A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.

**Current Principal Place of Business:** 

11865 US HIGHWAY 41 SOUTH GIBSONTON, FL 33534

**Current Mailing Address:** 

11865 US HIGHWAY 41 SOUTH GIBSONTON, FL 33534

FEI Number: 14-1871186

Certificate of Status Desired: Yes

FILED Jan 19, 2018

Secretary of State

CC4543794655

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

SCHULTES, GREGORY L 11865 US HIGHWAY 41 SOUTH GIBSONTON, FL 33534 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida

Title

Name

Title

Name

Address

City-State-Zip:

Address

City-State-Zip:

VΡ

VΡ

SCHULTES, AUGUST CIV

664 S. EVERGREEN AVE

SCHULTES, GREGORY L

GIBSONTON FL 33534

11865 US HIGHWAY 41 SOUTH

WOODBURY HEIGHTS NJ 08097

SIGNATURE: GREGORY SCHULTES

01/19/2018

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

Officer/Director Detail:

Title

SCHULTES, AUGUST CIII

Name

Address

664 S EVERGREEN AVE

City-State-Zip:

WOODBURY HEIGHTS NJ 08097

Title

ST

Name

DEMATTE, JEFFREY

Address

664 S. EVERGREEN AVE

City-State-Zip:

WOODBURY HEIGHTS NJ 08097

Title

**PRESIDENT** 

Name

HALWANI, NAJIB

Address

1451 S.E. 9TH COURT

City-State-Zip: HIALEAH FL 33010

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: JEFFREY DEMATTE

**CFO** 

01/19/2018





## DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

# CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

### SCHULTES, GREGORY

A C SCHULTES OF FLORIDA INC 5457 80TH AVENUE CIR E PALMETTO FL 34221-9177

**LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1516532** 

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

### State of Florida License Water Well Contractor

Southwest Florida Water Management District

Certifies That

Gregory L. Schultes

HAS BEEN DULY LICENSED AS A WATER WELL CONTRACTOR IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA LICENSE NUMBER

9377

July 31, 2019 Expiration Date Well Construction Section
Water Use Permit Bureau



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/21/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

the terms and conditions of the policy certificate holder in lieu of such endors			naorsement. A :	statement on th	us certificate does not co	onter rigi	its to the	
PRODUCER Odell Studner Group, LLC 200 North Warner Road, Ste 450 King of Prussia PA 19406			CONTACT NAME: Alexis Gil Sadowski					
			PHONE (A/C, No): 484-586-3937 (A/C, No): 484-586-3955					
			E-MAIL ADDRESS: info@odellstudner.com					
1 19 511 1 40014 1 71 10 700		INSURER(S) AFFOI			NAIC#			
	INSURER A : ZUric				16535			
INSURED			INSURER B : Trave				25674	
A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.			INSURER C:	3,0,0 , 10p 0d0 0	,0 0,7 11101			
11865 US Highway 41 South Gibsonton FL 33534			INSURER D :					
Gibsorion i E 33334			INSURER E :					
			INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CER	TIFICATE	E NUMBER: 2103920037	I INSURENT.		REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EI (MM/DD/YY	FF POLICY EXP YY) (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	GLO038070903	7/1/2018		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	)	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000	)	
					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000		
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	)	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	)	
POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	)	
OTHER:					1	\$		
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	BAP038071003	7/1/2018	7/1/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	)	
X ANY AUTO						\$		
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
Acres						\$		
B X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		ZUP91M3584518NF	7/1/2018	7/1/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000	)	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000	)	
DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000					\$			
A WORKERS COMPENSATION		WC038070803	7/1/2018	7/1/2019	X PER OTH-			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000		
(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	YEE \$1,000,000		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	)	
B Installation Floater (\$1,000 ded)		6603H151933	7/1/2018	7/1/2019	Limit	\$750,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Commerce and Industry Insurance Company(NAIC#19410) Policy # CPO 19176288 - Pollution Liability - \$2,000,000 Each Occurrence/\$2,000,000 Aggregate - Deductible \$10,000. Policy Term 07/01/2018 to 07/01/2019 Insured Vehicle: 2009 Ford Flex, VIN 2FMDK52C39BA45988 Evidence of Coverage								
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION					A			
Evidence of Insurance			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
:			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
			Stone	Odell				

### **BIDDER'S CHECKLIST**

(Note: The purpose of this checklist is to serve as a reminder of major items to be addressed in submitting a bid and is not intended to be all inclusive. It does not alleviate the Bidder from the responsibility of becoming familiar with all aspects of the Contract Documents and proper completion and submission of his bid.)

1.	All Contract Documents thoroughly read and understood.	[ \[ ]
2.	All blank spaces in Bid filled in, using black ink.	$[\sqrt{1}]$
3.	Total and unit prices added correctly and attached Schedule of Values	$[\sqrt{1}]$
4.	Addenda acknowledged.	$[\sqrt{1}]$
5.	Subcontractors are named as indicated in the Bid.	
6.	Experience record included.	$[\sqrt{1}]$
7.	Bid signed by authorized officer and notarized.	$[\sqrt{1}]$
8.	Bid Bond completed and executed, including power-of-attorney dated the same date as Bid Bond.	[1]
9.	Bidder familiar with federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations affecting performance of the work.	[ \ ]
10.	Bidder, if successful, able to obtain and/or demonstrate possession of required licenses and certificates within (10) ten calendar days after receiving a Notice of Award.	[ 1
11.	BID submitted intact with the volume entitled "Bidding Requirements" and "Contract Forms", 1 original, and 2 flash drives as stated in the invitation to bid.	[1]
12.	Bid Documents submitted in sealed envelope and addressed and labeled in conformance with the instructions in the Invitation to Bid.	